Rev.A2 Sheet 1of 5
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
YLTPSeries
Power Over Ethernet (PoE) Magnetics-10/100 Base-TX VoIP Magnetics Modules
FEATURES
 PoE Compatible
 Surface Mount

 Designed for IP phone or switch
application
ORDERING CODE
YLT P XXXXX  T
       (1)   (2)      (3)          (4)
(1) LAN Transformer
(2) PoE
(3) Series code
(4) Package
T= Tape & Reel
Rev.A2 Sheet 2of 5
TRIGON
COMPONENTS
YLTPSeries
Power Over Ethernet (PoE) Magnetics-10/100 Base-TX VoIP Magnetics Modules
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C, Operating Temperature 0°C~70°C
Crosstalk
(dB TYP)
Differential to Common Mode Rejection
(dB TYP)
Part Number
30MHZ 60MHZ 100MHZ 30MHZ 60MHZ 100MHZ
Hipot
(Vrms MIN)
DC
Resistance
Balance≦(%)
YLTP0001T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -35 1500 -
YLTP0002T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -33 1500 -
YLTP0003T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -33 1500 3.5
YLTP0004T -43 -37 -33 -50 -43 -33 1500 3.5
YLTP0005T -43 -37 -31 -43 -37 -33 1500 3.5
YLTP0006T -43 -37 -33 -40 -35 -33 1500 3.5
YLTP0007T -43 -37 -33 -43 -37 -33 1500 3.5
YLTP0008T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -35 1500 3.5
YLTP0009T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -35 1500 3.5
YLTP0010T -45 -40 -35 -43 -37 -33 1500 3.5
Insertion Loss
(dB TYP)
Return Loss
(dB Min @ 100 Ohm) Part Number